ARNOLD, WHITE & DURKEE: 9- 1-8	09	-01-1998	1 140 1	031:# 5/1	
1.31-92 KELU			ARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office		
Tel series T			<b>y y</b>	]	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Palants,	10	00771565	Americs or copy thereof.	]	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): First Bank National Association		2. Name and address of reco			
mr 0 - 98		Name: U.S. Bank Natio	May Association	•	
2-	10.10	Street Address: 601 Seco			
Individual(s)	iation ed Partnership		State: MIN ZIP. 41402	•	
Corporation-State	o rangeisiop				
Other a United States National I Additional same(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Other a United States National Bank		ship		
Vedermoner entities 1) as chaselving balalvies a controlled	: LI IB M NO	General Partnership			
7 Negros of Appropriate 72					
3. Nature of conveyance: 3 Marger Marger		Other a United Sm	tes National Bank United States a damestic reure-		
Security Agreement 🖸 Chang	e of Name	sentative designation is attached:	□Yes □ No		
Execution Date: 8-1-97		(Designations must be a separate Additional name(s) & address(es)			
4. Application number(s) or registration at	mber(s):			1	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration I	Jo (s)		
(See attached Schedule)	IM	(See attached Schedule			
Additional nu	imbers suache	d? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom corn concerning document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total number of applicat registrations involved:			
Name: Stephen R. Baird, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$215.00		
Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LIP Pillsbury Center South		Faclosed			
		Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account		
Street Address: 220 South Sixth Street	t	B. Deposit account number:			
·		01	-2508		
City: Minneapolis State: MN 2	IP: 55402	<u>-</u> -	rage if paying by deporit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
			Chg 215		
9. Scatement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the true copy of the original document.	e foregoing by 1	formation is true and correct	<i>a</i>		
STEPAND R BAIND		uph 16 Band	5/10/88		
Name of Person Signing		Signature. Total number of pages com-	Date prising cover slices: 4		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				]	
Do not detach this portion					
Mail documents to be record	asiupar dsiw ve	d cover sheet information to:			
Box A	nissioner of Pa salgnmenta noon DC 20	teats and Trademarks			

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

# Continuation of Box 4: Trademark Applications and Registrations Assignor: First Bank National Association

Assignee: U.S. Bank National Association

## Registrations

		Registration
Registered No.	<u>Mark</u>	Date
830 <i>,7</i> 83	MONEY MINDER	6/20/67
1,118,423	MONEY MASTER	5/15/79
1,379,538	U-CHECK	1/21/86
1,481,868	u s bank	3/22/88
1,768,317	U.S. LOAN LINE	4/27/93
1,883,910	RAISE YOUR EXPECTATIONS	3/14/95
2,039,506	DOLLARTALK	2/18/97
2,125,242	UNITED STATES NATIONAL BANK	12/30/97

TRADEMARK REEL: 1746 FRAME: 0581



#### Comptroller of the Currency Administrator of National Banks

Washington, DC 20219

August 6, 1997

Mr. John A. Cooney
Dorsey and Whitney
Pillsbury Center South
220 South Sixth Street
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-1498

Re:

Application to merge United States National Bank of Oregon, Portland, Oregon with and into First Bank National Association, East Grand Forks, Minnesota under the charter of the latter, the title of U.S. Bank National Association, and main office in Minnesota

Application Control Number: 97-MW-02-0052

Dear Mr. Cooncy:

This letter is the official certification of the Comptroller of the Currency (OCC) to merge United States National Bank of Oregon, Portland, Oregon with and into First Bank National Association, East Grand Forks, Minnesota, effective as of August 1, 1997. The resulting bank ritle is U.S. Bank National Association, Minneapolis, Minnesota, charter number 13405.

This is also the official authorization given to U.S. Bank National Association, Minneapolis, Minnesota, to operate the branches of the target institution and to operate the main office of the target institution as a branch. A listing of each newly authorized branch and its assigned OCC branch number is attached. Branches of a national bank target are not listed since they are automatically carried over to the resulting bank and retain their current OCC branch numbers.

Sincerely,

Stephen A. Lybarger

Senior Bank Structure Analyst Bank organization and Structure

Enclosure: List of newly authorized branches

COCFD317 COCFM317 COMPTROLLER OF THE CURRENCY SELECT MERGING BRANCH

08/06/97 11:21

CONTROL #: 1997 MW 02 0052 FILING TYPE: MERGER TRANS TYPE: CORP REORG (AFFIL MERGER) FORM: MERGER RESULTING BANK SHORT NAME: U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

BRANCH #:

BRANCH COUNT: 2

SEL BRCH # LOCATION STREET

CITY

STATE

108418A 303 3RD ST. N.W. 108419A 111 S.W. FIFTH AVENUE EAST GRAND FORKS

MN

PORTLAND

OR

CO000192 ENTER BRANCH # OR PLACE X TO SELECT A SHANCH. PRESS ENTER. ENTER-PROCESS PF1=HELP PF3=RETURN PF7-BACKWARD PF8=FORWARD PF10=MAIN MENU PF11•EXIT 483 08,14

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: U.S. Bancorp Reg. No.: 1,481,868 Atty. Docket: USBC027/GAN Registered: March 22, 1988 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 37 C.F.R 1.8 International Class 36 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postel Service as First Class Mell in an Mark: USBANK envolope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2000 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513, on the date balow. Signatura

### REVOCATION AND NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY

U. S. Bancorp, owner of the above-identified trademark registration as shown by the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney in said registration and appoints Chaz De La Garza. Stephen R. Baird, Timothy Kenny, Marsha Stolt, and J. Paul Williamson, all of Arnold, White & Durkee, P.O. Box 4433, Houston, Texas 77210, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith. Please address all future correspondence concerning this registration to:

Stephen R. Baird, Esq.
ARNOLD, WHITE & DURKEE
P.O. Box 4433
Houston, Texas 77210
(612) 321-2800

U.S. Bancorp

Kathleen Wooden Flanagan

Vice President and Senior Corporate Counsel

7

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1746 FRAME: 0584 TOTAL 7.02